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No. 46 28th July, 1982 Nauru. 

G.N. No. 226/1982 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

SECTION 19ii, 
NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT 

Th~ following appointment on probation is hereby notified 
for general information. 

DEPARTMENT OF WORKS AND COMMUNITY SERVICES 

NAME: POSITION: SALARY: 

HARTMAN, Fritz Leading Hand $6052-$6340 p.a. 
(T. 4) 

,if 
" The abov,e appointment is effective from 29th June, 1982. 

Dated this 13th day of July, 1982. 

T.W. STAR 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER . 

• 
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No. 46 28th July, 1982 Nauru. 

G.N. No. 227/1982 

BIRTHS, DEATHS AND MARRIAGES 

ORDINANCE 1957-1967 

Births, Deaths and Marriages registered the week 
21st. July, 1982 were:

ended 

BIRTHS 

1. NAURUAN 
Date 

Name of Birth 

Nicole Janeigh 
Helen Vilma Rebecca 
Eruwe Ella Ekuwe 11.1.82 

Sex 

F 

Reg'd 
District 

Boe 

Mother's Name 

Notwe Batsiua 

C 

Isaiah Samuel Luke 
Rik10n Vi1iame 7.3.82 M Boe Ateri Benjamin 

Tynda1e Luther 
Stewart 8.3.82 

Chaxton Glorious Nanero 
Emwatmwan Macho-Jovane 
Erastus Awede Me1va1 
Navago-Joe 8.3.82 

Daniel Detuwana 
Seth 9.3.82 

M 

M 

M 

Denigomodu 

Aiwo 

Ewa 

Olga Dowedia 

Emily Thoma 

Peggy Ika 

Vernon De-Ado Evan 11.3.8:? M Buada Florence Bernicke 

Jon Grant Morgan 
Pierre Eronge Uera 

Fredrick 

12.3.82 

13.3.82 

M 

M 

Aiwo 

Anabar 

Ronica Bill 

Rosemary Dagan 0 
Jo Ronette A1isha 
Shimizu Jesyra 
Obeta 

Mark 

14.3.82 

15.3.82 

F 

r.l 

Ijuw 

Nibok 

Myra Obeta 

De1vine Hiram 

Strechtt Dobagada 
Retoiy 

Gratia 

18.3.82 

19.3.82 

M 

F 

Meneneg 

Yaren 

Fiona Tsiode 

Kinogo Rewaru 

Cain Naniten Temaki 
G.M. Bugeiyo A10ner 

Timothy 

Isaac Aratika 

20.3.82 

20.3.82 

21.3.82 

M 

M 

M 

Meneng 

Buada 

Meneng 

Inna Agadio 

Gina Dame 

Tene Temaki 

Thuba1kain Jabal 25.3.82 M Aiwo Taaken Dabuae 

Jeramon Ian-Murray 
Noel Rio1i Jev1in-Steiger 
Brenson Chubby 
Brannda11 29.3.82 M Buada Ann Marie Agir , 
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No. 46 28th July, 1982 Nauru. 

G.N. No. 227/1982(Cont'd) 

Boxer Dedidouw 
Ametdabuk 31.3.82 M Ewa Claire Scotty 

Josephine Veslitania 
Elizabeth Miriam 1.4.82' F Nibok Torosika Notte 

Andy Rhett Denis 
Andriano 
Roangin Jimmy 
Tsinadage 2.4.82 M Yaren Ella Cain 

Danica Diane 
Flora Gorgina 
,Joreen Melyle Zen 3.'4.82 F Aiwo Duscka Harris 

~ 
Cyrene Jehosheba April 
Etsunuwe Zinnia 
Enuguouw 3.4.82 F Meneng Cassandra Timothy 

Peter Dowaidi 3.4.82 M Anabar Clara Daguape 

Natalia Kerensaravana 
Petronella Blossom Rianna 
Dianna Rhly Danna Yartha 
Eregenuwe 
Emagenenoquinne 19.4.82 F Aiwo Gretna Moses 

Darina Rinadon 
Metrina Novena 
Jolin Ereredag 7.4.82 F Buada Madrina Scotty 

David Samuel 10.4.82 M Boe Pisila Samuel 

Christian Dandera 
Marcus Jake Childville 
Jim 11.4.82 M Uaboe Christie Harris 

Ruddy Adigi 15.4.82 M Baitsi Edadow Dongob':"r 

" 
Beatitude Eidebauwa 
Enfe Jane Makalita 16.4.82 F Uaboe Marjorie Agege 

Detaki Je2;~on 
Hunter Dyce 

" " 
16.4.82" r.l Nibok Dora Itaia 

Ryllis Nancy Cynkaylene 
Christina Fazina Tutek 
Delaine Jansco 18.4.82 F Denigomodu Phyllis Hiram 

Joshua Nathaniel 
Meshach Belshazzar 
Smoj Bureka 21.4.82 M Meneng Ziba Kam 

Bill Samuel Star 
Ryoji 21.4.82 M Boe Valencia Billiam 

Trisha Janessa 22.4.82 F Uaboe Kikira Teimitsi 

Terrance Abwedob 
Lasla.vo Marqus 
Vula 24.4.82 M Aiwo Marissa Cook 

Rovina Mandin Eikamdeiya 
Joane Anita Donella 26.4.82 F Uaboe Unatta Gobure 
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No. 46 28th July, 1982 Nauru. 

G.N. No. 227/1982 (Cont'd) 

2. O.P.I. (NIL) 

3. CHINESE (NIL) 

DEATHS 

1. NAURUAN (NIL) 

2. O.P.I. (NIL) 

o 
MARRIAGES 

Ruskin Gobure of Anetan and ~lizabeth Aoamage of Anabar District 
on 19th February 1982, by the Rev. Fr. B. Lahn, at Arubo Catholic 
Church"Nauru. 

Handsome Ruwogobwit of Denigomodu and Sarah Mwareow of Nibok 
District on 24th May 1982, by the Pastor James P. Aingamea at 
Tsiminita's Memorial Church, Nauru. 

Luzon Dewar Dabwido of Meneng and Peggy Ika of Ewa District on 
28th May 1982, by the Acting Registrar of Births, Deaths and 
Marriages at Government Offices, Yaren, Nauru. 

Robin Depaune of Buada and Glenda Dube of Aiwo District on 9th 
June 1982, by Pastor Mason D.Demauna at Buada Congregational 
Church, Nauru. 

Daniel Aeamage of Anabar and Lorina L. Dageago of Buada District (J. 
on 26th February 1982, by Pastor Mason D. Demauna at Buada . 
Congregational Church f. ~auru. 

Renibe Adar of Ijuw and Luruhama Samson of Uaboe District on 2nd 
April 1982, by the Rev. Itubwa Amram at Orro Central Church, 
Aiwo Nauru. 

Cedric Kiki of Boe and Winna Teresa Iga of Yaren District on 12th 
April 1982, by the Rev. Fr. B. Lahn at Arubo Catholic Church,Nauru. 

Starret Dongobir of Nibok and Madonna Buraman of Anetan District 
on 8th January 1982, by the Rev. Fr. B.Lahn at Arubo Catholic 
Church, Nauru. 

Karl Bubert of Anetan and Georgina Degia of Anabar District on 
1st March 1982, by the Rev. Itubwa Amram at Orro Central Church, 
Aiwo, Nauru. 
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G.N. No. 227/1982 (Cont'd) 

Gamma Tsiode of Anetan and Fiona Obeta also of Anetan District 
on 2nd March 1982, by the Rev. Itubwa Amram at Orro Central 
Church, Aiwo, Nauru. 

Manjou Temaki of Denigomodu and Salome Solomon of Meneng District 
on 12th March 1982, by Pastor James P. Aingamea at Tsiminita's 
Memorial Church, Nauru. 

Bugitamo Jerimiah and Nora Mwaredaga both of Meneng District 
on 14th January 1982, by Pastor James P. Aingamea at Meneng 
Congregational Church, Nauru. 

B. IKA 
DEPUTY REGISTRAR 

BIRTHS, DEATHS & MARRIAGES. 

G.N. No. 228/1982 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late 
Deatak Daragauw of Baitsi District. 

EST ATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late 
Deatak Daragauw had been determined by the decisions of the 
Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee 
to be the owner of the following lands : 

(j 

District 

Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Bait! 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Boe 
Boe 
Boe 
Buada 
Buada 
Buada 
Buada 
Buada 

Portion 
No. 

142 
395 
430 

42 
43 
56 
63 
85 

136 
144 
163 
207 

46 
82 

171 
46 

115 
246 
247 
300 

Type 

Land 


" ·C.L 
C.L 
C.L 
P.L 
P.L 
P.L 
P.L 
P.L 
C.L 
C.L 
C.L 
P.L 
C.L 
C.L 
C.L 
P.L 
P.L 
C.L 
C.L 
C.L 

of Name of Land 

Eatemeniner 

Gagauwongo 

Eiwu 

Bedio 

Enok 

Anemere 

Uareo 

Ibori 

Daradae 

Bogetubon 

Eatetowong 

Urra 


Ugiangang 
Eatongeboge 
Ugiangang 
Ijati 
Animaeor 
Orep 
Arra 
Oebuebin, 

Aterienago 

Gazette 
Notice of 
Ownershi£ 

71/80 

71/80 

71/80 

21/71 

27/71 

27/71 

27/71 

27/71 

27/71 

27/71 

27/71 

27/71 

71/80 

71/80 

71/80 

27/71 

71/80 

71/80 

71/80 


71/80 

Snare 

2/3 
1/2 
2/3 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
2/3 
2/3 
2/3 
1/4 
2/3 
2/3 
2/3 

2/3 
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No. 46 	 28th July, 1982 Nauru. 

G.N. No. 228/1982 (Cont'd) 

Buada 329 C.L Iaranapo 71/8.0 2/3 
Denigomodu 2 P.L Ideruge 27/71 1/6 
Denigomodu 137 C.L Atumurumur 71/80 All 
Denigomodu 156 C.L Atumurumur 71/80 All 
Denigomodu 191 C.L Atumurumur 71/80 1/4 
Denigomodu 193 C.L Atumurumur 71/80 All 
Meneng 222 P.L Ungow 71/80 2/3 
Meneng 225 P.L Ijati 71/80 1/2 
Nibok 93 P.L Marawa 27/71 1/6 
Nibok 169 C.L Anakawiduwa 27/71 1/6 
Uaboe 24 P.L 27/71 1/6 
Uaboe 31 . P. L Areni 27/71 1/6 
Uaboe 44 P.L Mockin 27/71 1/6 
Uaboe 135 P.L Aemwar 27/71 1/6 
Yaren 40 C.L Arekogo 71/80 2/3 
Yaren 52 C.L Yaren 71/80 2/3 0 
G.N. 	 No. 229/1982 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES . 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the 
beneficiaries of the estate of the late Deatak Daragauw are:

(a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above 

District Portion Name of Land Beneficiaries Share 
No. 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 

Aiwo 

Baiti 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Baiti 

Baiti 

Baiti 
Baiti 
Baiti 

142 

395 

430 

42 
43 
56 
63 
85 

136 

144 

163 

207 


Eatemeniner 

Gagauwongo 

Eiwu 

Bedio 

Enok 

Anemere 

Uareo 

Ibori 


Daradae 

Bogetubon 

Eatetowong 

Urra 


Eigarenit Garabwan 1/6 
Eiranganuwe Dongobir 1/6 
Adidior Giabune Kapua 1/6 
Debeidederang Kapua 1/6 

Eigarenit Garabwan 1/8 0
Eiranganuwe Dongobir 1/8 
Adidior Giabune Kapua 1/8 
Debeidederang Kapua 1/8 

Egarenit Garabwan 1/6 
Eiranganuwe Dongobir 1/6 
Adidior Giabune Kapua 1/6 
Debeidederang Kapua 1/6 

Eigabweatsi Dick 1/6 
Eigabweatsi Dick 1/6 
Eigabweatsi Dick 1/6 
Eigabweatsi Dick 1/6 
Eigabweatsi Dick 1/6 

Eigarenit Garabwan 1/24 
Eiranganuwe Dongobir 1/24 
Adidior Kapua 1/24 
Debeidederang Kapua 1/24 

Eigabweatsi Dick 1/6 
Eigabweatsi Dick 1/6 
Eigabweatsi Dick 1/6 
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G.N. No. 229/1982 

Meneng 22 

Meneng 225 

Nibok 93 

Nibok 169 
Uaboe 24 
Uaboe 31 
Uaboe 44 
Uaboe 13,5 

Yaren 40 

Yaren 52 

NOTE: 

(Cont'd) 

Ungow 

Ijati 

Marawa 

Anakawiduwa 

Areni 
Mockin 
Aemwar 

Arekcgo 

Yaren 

Eigarenit Garabwan' 
Eiranganuwe Dongobir 
Adidior Kapua 
Debeidederan~ Kapua 

Eigarenit Garabwan 
Eiranqanuwe Donqobir 
Adidior Giabune Kapua 
Debeidederang Kapua 

Eigarenit Garabwan 
Eiranganuwe Dongobir 
Adidior Kapua 
Debeidederang Kapua 

Eigabweatsi Dick 
Eigabweatsi Dick 
Eigabweatsi Dick 
Eigabweatsi Dick 
Eigabweatsi Dick 

Eigarenit Garabwan 
Eiranganuwe Dongobir 
Adidior Kapua 
Debeidederang Kapua 

Eigarenit Garabwan 
Eiranganuwe Dongobir 
Adidior Kapua 
Debeidederang Kapua 

1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 

1/8 
1/8 
1/8 
1/8 

1/24 
1/24 
1/24 
1/24 

1/6 
1/6 0 
1/6 ' 
1/6 
1/6 

1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 

1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 

Any person who is dissatisfied with the distribution ot 
the above estate may appeal to the Supreme Court within 21 days 
of the publication of this Gazette. o 

J.A. DAGUAPE 
VICE CHAI~..AN. 

http:CHAI~..AN
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No. 46 	 28th July, 1982 Nauru. 

G.N. No. 230/1982 

Determination of 'the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late 
Ketner Akaruru of Ijuw District. 

EST ATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late 
Ketner Akaruru had been determined by the decisions of the 
Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee 
to be the owner of the following lands :

., District Portion Type of Name of Land Gazette Share 
No. Land Notice of 

Ownershi,e 

Anibare 98 C/L Ateremoweda 47/78 1/9 
Anibare 103 C/L Aribaeong 47/78 1/9 
Anibare 104 C/L Aribaeong 47/78 1/9 
Anibare 195 P/L Atekapara 24/63 1/8 
Anibare 242 P/L Atabio 7/78 57/1134 . 
Anibare 259 P/L Ageore 4/62 1/9 
Buada 266 C/L Obuebin 38/61 1/7 
Ijuw 50 C/L Eateduna 20/62 All 

G.N. 	 No. 231/1982 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the 
beneficiaries of the estate of the late Ketner Akaruru are:

(a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above4i 

District Portion "Name of Land Beneficiaries Share 

Anibare 98 Ate~emoweda 

Anibare 103 Aribaeong 

Anibare 104 Aribaeong 

Anibare 195 Atekapara 

Marenbeiya Ketner 
Riatauw Ketner 
Bobou Ketner 
Kamti Ketner 

Marenbeiya Ketner 
Riatauw Ketner 
Bobou Ketner 
Kamti Ketner 

Marenbeiya Ketner 
Riatauw Ketner 
Bobou Ketner 
Kamti Ketner 

Marenbeiya Ketner 
Riatauw Ketner 
Bobou Ketner 
Kamti Ketner 

1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 

1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 

1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 

1/32 
1/32 
1/32 
1/32 
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No. 46 	 28th July, 1982 , Nauru. 

G.N. No. 231/1982 (Cont'd) 

Anibare 242 Atabio 	 Marenbeiya Ketner 19/1512 
Riatauw Ketner 19/1512 
Bobou Ketner 19/1512 
Kamti Ketner 19/1512 

Anibare 259 Ageore 	 Marenbeiya Ketner 1/36 
Riatauw Ketner 1/36 
Bobou Ketner 1/36 
Kamti Ketner 1/36 

Buada 266 Obuebin 	 Marenbeiya Ketner 1/28 
Riatauw Ketner 1/28 
Bobou Ketner 1/28 
Kamti Ketner 1/28 

Ijuw 50 Eateduna 	 Marenbeiya Ketner 1/4 
Riatauw Ketner 1/4 
Bobou Ketner 1/4 
Kamti Ketner 1/4 

NOTE: 

Any person who is dissatisfied with the distribution 
of the above estate may appeal to the Supreme Court within 21 
days of the publication of this gazette. 

J.A. DAGUAPE 
VICE CHAIRMAN. 

o 


0 


